# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leif Ramsey	03/24/2005
Matt Zavadil	03/30/2005
Roald Ramsey	04/05/2005
Grant Corbett	04/06/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M Works Corporation
Street Address:	2115 NE Linnea Drive
City:	Bend
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29227847

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-8484

Email: devon.ryning@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Devon W. Ryning Address Line 1: 601 Union Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 4400** 

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2352

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Devon W. Ryning

Total Attachments: 8

500034042

source=GRIP-LRamsey#page1.tif source=GRIP-LRamsey#page2.tif

REEL: 016091 FRAME: 0662

PATENT

source=GRIP-Zavadil#page1.tif source=GRIP-Zavadil#page2.tif source=GRIPRRamsey#page1.tif source=GRIPRRamsey#page2.tif source=GRIP-Bennett#page1.tif source=GRIP-Bennett#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016091 FRAME: 0663

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Leif Ramsey, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 405, Collegedale, Tennessee 37315, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a co-inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled GRIP ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, M Works Corporation, an Oregon corporation whose principal place of business is 2115 NE Linnea Drive, Bend, Oregon 97701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and to any application for Letters Patent of the United States, including any and all divisional, reissue and continuation, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon ("Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the agreement referenced below, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United

-1- SEADOCS:197643.1

States or foreign, on the Invention is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for litigation regarding applications for Letters Patent or Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letter Patent or Patents therefor.

Executed this 24 day of March, 2005 at	Collegedale,	Tennessee	
	(City)	(State)	

STATE OF Tennessee COUNTY OF Hamilton

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Leif Ramsey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 17 (11th 24, 2005.

(Seal or stamp)

(Signature)

(Print Name)

My appointment expires

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Matt Zavadil, a citizen of the United States, with

a mailing address of 1790 Jimmy Dodd Road, Buford, Georgia 30518, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a co-inventor of a certain new and useful invention

entitled GRIP ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, M Works Corporation, an Oregon corporation whose principal place

of business is 2115 NE Linnea Drive, Bend, Oregon 97701, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said Invention and to any application for Letters Patent of the United States,

including any and all divisional, reissue and continuation, substitute, reexamined patents or other

applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United

States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon ("Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of

the date of the agreement referenced below, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to

the Invention and the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the

name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters

Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United

-1-

SEADOCS:197641.1

States or foreign, on the Invention is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for litigation regarding applications for Letters Patent or Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letter Patent or Patents therefor.

Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>MARC4</u> , 2005 at	Buford,	Georgia	
	(City)	(State)	

Matt Zavadil

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matt Zavadil is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

Dated March 30th, 2005.

(Signature)

(Print Name)

Residing at Guinnett.

My appointment expires

Carolina Taipe
Notary Public Gwinnett County, Georgia
My Commission Expires April 21, 2008

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Roald Ramsey, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 847 Santa Cruise Drive, Redding, California 96003, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a co-inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled GRIP ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, M Works Corporation, an Oregon corporation whose principal place of business is 2115 NE Linnea Drive, Bend, Oregon 97701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and to any application for Letters Patent of the United States, including any and all divisional, reissue and continuation, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon ("Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the agreement referenced below, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United

-1- SEADOCS:197644.1

States or foreign, on the Invention is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for litigation regarding applications for Letters Patent or Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letter Patent or Patents therefor.

Executed this 5 day of April, 2005 at	wailace	_, ID	
•	(City)	(State)	

Roald Ramsey

STATE OF Jaho ) ss. COUNTY OF Short )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Roald Ramsey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

RONDA NASH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

Dated Qp(d 2), 200, pature)

(Print Name)

Residing at OSOURN IC My appointment expires 3-01-09

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Grant Corbett, a citizen of Canada, with a mailing address of 889 Guy Paine Rd., Macon, Georgia 31206, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a co-inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled GRIP ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, M Works Corporation, an Oregon corporation whose principal place of business is 2115 NE Linnea Drive, Bend, Oregon 97701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and to any application for Letters Patent of the United States, including any and all divisional, reissue and continuation, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon ("Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the agreement referenced below, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United

-1- SEADOCS:197639.1

States or foreign, on the Invention is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for litigation regarding applications for Letters Patent or Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letter Patent or Patents therefor.

Executed this 6 day of April , 200 = at Warred Robert Greeceth. (City) (State)

Grant Corbett

STATE OF CACYCO ) ss COUNTY OF HOWATCA )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Grant Corbett is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

DONNA McLAUGHLIN Notary Public STATE OF GEORGIA My Commission Exp. 9/25/05 Dated april 6, 2005

(Signature)

Donna McLaugh

(Print Name)
Residing at 593 Russell
My appointment expires Supt

sell Pkwy W. K Supt. 25 2005

-2-